
     
 Prince George’s County Public Schools 
     Louis Wilson Sr., Facilities Administration Building 

  13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
  Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Keith Stewart, Director 

 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION #1 
 

November 16, 2022 
 
 
 
Cosmos Air Purification & Environmental Systems, Inc.   Eyvette Wright/KB 
3611 Pennsy Drive     Telephone: 301.952.6571 
Landover, MD 20785     Fax: 301.952.6605 
Contact: Pamela Kissoondath     Email: Eyvette.Wright@PGCPS.org  
Phone: 301.925.1604 
Email: Pamelak@hvacfilter.com    
 
 
SUBJECT: Rider MCPS - 9464.1 Filters, Air and HVAC - Building Services 
                      
This amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County and Cosmos Air 
Purification & Environmental Systems, Inc. to the agreement dated November 16, 2022 
 
The Agreement is amended as follows: 
 

1. The Agreement is amended to extend the contract under Rider Contract MCPS 9464.1, Amendment #1 dated 
November 16, 2022 from December 3, 2022 to November 30, 2023  
  

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 
effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 
 

3. The contract award value for the extension period shall not exceed $500, 000.00. 
 

This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing Department to be a "Non-
Exclusive" use contract.  The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to purchase any particular 
Brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any item/items listed in the price 
schedule submitted. 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Pamelak@hvacfilter.com
mailto:Pamelak@hvacfilter.com


Cosmos Air Purification                                      
   Page 2 

                                         
Contract Extension #1 

Rider: MCPS - 9464.1 Filters, Air and HVAC 
  
 
 
The contract extension, notice of award, plus the solicitation, your offer, amendments and any pertinent documents will 
constitute the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD.  Please refer to rider contract MCPS 9464.1 
for all applicable terms and conditions.  
 
                
ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 

  
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 
 
 

  
Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  
 
 

  
Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 
 
 

  
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 

 

Pamela Kissoondath (Nov 16, 2022 11:46 EST)
Pamela Kissoondath Nov 16, 2022

Pamela Kissoondath

Cosmos Air Purification

COO

KB
KB

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Nov 16, 2022 13:09 EST) Nov 16, 2022

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANripasuFrgKFldY1GXnlW8eYBHLtfwkM
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANripasuFrgKFldY1GXnlW8eYBHLtfwkM
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANripasuFrgKFldY1GXnlW8eYBHLtfwkM


Cosmos Air Purification                                      
   Page 3 

                                         
Contract Extension #1 

Rider: MCPS - 9464.1 Filters, Air and HVAC 
  
 

ATTACHMENT A 
Contract Pricing 

 
 
 

 



Bid 9464.1 

Item Specifications           

Contract Price

MERV Filter Type Filter Size Qty Unit Price Extended Price I 
MERVlO BAG 13X54X1 1 $13.27 $13.27 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED lOXl0Xl 2 $2.69 5.38 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X10X2 32 $2.97 95.04 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X14X2 2 $3.89 7.78 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X16X1 2 $3.89 7.78 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X16X2 2 $4.09 8.18 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X20Xl 93 $3.47 1083.45 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X20X2 8 $3.47 27.76 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X21Xl 1 $3.47 3.47 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X22Xl 27 $3.83 103.41 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X23 1/2X1 38 $4.31 163.78 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X23Xl 1 $4.31 4.31 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X24X1 1 $4.69 4.69 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X26X1 3 $4.09 12.27 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X27Xl 1 $4.09 4.09 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X28X1 24 $4.09 98.16 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X29 1/2X1 2 $4.09 8.18 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X29Xl 71 $4.09 290.36 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X30Xl 22 $4.09 89.98 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X31 1/2Xl 7 $4.13 28.91 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X32Xl 5 $4.13 20.65 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X33X1 19 $4.13 78.47 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X35 1/2Xl 1 $4.49 4.49 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X36 1/2X1 69 $4.49 309.81 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X36X1 182 $4.49 839.63 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X37X1 38 $4.49 170.62 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X38Xl 1 $4.49 4.49 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X40Xl 4 $4.51 18.04 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X41Xl 1 $4.51 4.51 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X46X1 19 $4.67 88.73 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X48 1/2X1 13 $4.67 60.71 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X48Xl 29 $4.67 135.43 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X49Xl 3 $4.67 14.01 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X53Xl 1 $4.73 4.73 

MERV10 CB PLEATED 10X56X1 1 $4.73 4.73 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X59X1 1 $4.73 4.73 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X60 1/2X1 46 $4.89 224.94 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 10X60X1 64 $4.89 312.96 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X72 1/2Xl 4 $4.99 19.96 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 10X72X1 23 $4.99 114.77 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 11X12X1 1 $2.93 2.97 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 11X15X2 6 $3.03 18.18 

PK
PK

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANripasuFrgKFldY1GXnlW8eYBHLtfwkM














Bid,9464.1 Item Specifications 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X26X2 1 $3.99 3.99 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X27Xl 11 $3.99 43.89 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X28Xl 9 $3.99 35.91 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X31 1/2Xl 5 $3.99 19.95 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X31Xl 30 $3.99 119.7 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X32Xl 3 $3.99 11.97 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X33 1/2Xl 1 $3.99 3.99 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X33Xl 132 $3.99 526.68 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X34Xl 25 $3.99 99.75 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X36Xl 1 $4.10 4.1 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X37Xl 7 $4.01 28.07 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X38Xl 7 $4.01 28.07 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X40Xl 2 $4.11 8.22 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X42Xl 9 $4.11 36.99 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9XS3 l/2X1 1 $4.31 4.31 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X56X1 4 $4.37 17.48 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X60X1 1 $4.37 4.37 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X61Xl 40 $4.37 174.8 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X62Xl 1 $4.37 4.37 

MERVl0 CB PLEATED 9X65 1/2Xl 30 $4.37 131.1 

MERVlO CB PLEATED 9X81X1 1 $6.79 6.79 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 16X20X2 9 $3.21 28.89 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 16X20X4 4 $3.31 13.24 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 18X20X2 1 $3.99 3.99 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 18X22X2 1 $3.99 3.99 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 20X20X2 4 $3.99 15.96 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 20X20X4 8 $5.97 47.76 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 20X24X2 6 $3.99 23.94 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 20X24X4 13 $5.97 77.61 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 20X25X4 6 $5.97 35.82 

MERV13 CB PLEATED 22X22X2 2 $4.53 9.06 

MERV14 CB PLEATED 20X20X4 8 $5.97 47.76 

MERV14 CB PLEATED 20X24X4 4 $5.97 23.88 


		2022-11-18T10:03:56-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




